

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1117 OF 2023

Veedhi International Mumbai ....PETITIONER

V/S

National Education Society Thr Its Director ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 1117 OF 2023

M/s. Veedhi International ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. National Education Society ....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

**DATE :** 5th May, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/06/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**